Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steven Boal		03/16/2009	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cashstar Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Brickhill Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 202	
City:	South Portland	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04106	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2698813	CASHSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)791-1350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 207-791-1100

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Stein
Address Line 1: One Monument Square
Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27270/9713
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew D. Stein
Signature:	/Matthew D. Stein/

900129448 REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0269

CH \$40.00

Date:	03/17/2009
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed TM Assignment B-W CASHSTAR (W1333600)#page1.tif source=Executed TM Assignment B-W CASHSTAR (W1333600)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0270

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Steven Boal, an individual having an address at 101 First Street, Los Altos, California, 94022 (hereinafter "Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, convey and deliver to Cashstar, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 100 Brickhill Avenue, Suite 202, South Portland, ME 04106 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all registrations and applications therefor, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of her successors, assigns or other legal representatives. This Trademark Assignment is effective as of December 31, 2007, notwithstanding the date this instrument is executed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed on this day of March 2009.

Steven Boal
By:

State of California
County of SANTA CLARA

On MAPCH 16th 2000 before me, FRIN ESCOBAL NOTAL, personally appeared SIEVEN BOAL— who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature 4

(Seal)

ERIN ESCOBAR
CONIN. # 1800647
NOTERVIBUC - CALIFORNIA
MODARYA-GABA COUNTY.
MY COMMATICABLE J. 2012
MY COMMA EAR-JUNEY; 2012

SCHEDULE A

Mark

U.S. Registration Number

Date of Registration

CASHSTAR

2,698,813

March 18, 2003

{W1333393.1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 03/17/2009